Contract Proposal 72503
Modification No. 1
January 25, 2017

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Pick-up Truck, Vans, and SUVs

Vendor Name Serramonte Ford Date

Sales rep Christina Crosetti Buyer Name:
Address 999 Serramonte Blvd. Term Contract:
Address Colma, CA 94014 City Blanket No.
E-mail: Ccrosetti@vtaig.com Type:

Not-to-exceed amount:

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification Date date date Amount
The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:
Original contract 05-01-15 01-31-17 $6,000,000
Modification No. 1~ 1-25-17 02-01-17 01-31-18 No Change

January 25, 2017
Lin Repola

72503
BPSF00004177
Indefinite quantity
$6,000,000

Other changes

Extends Contract

Updates Contract Terms & Conditions

This modification changes the contract as follows:

e Contract extended through 01-31-2018

e Changes to contract terms & Conditions

e Increases the unit price per vehicle based on current manufacturer’s invoice dated 12/26/16 and

allowed per contract section 74. Price Adjustment.

Approved by the City:

Approved by Contractor:

Sohail Tabar, Serramonte Ford

Page 1 of 2




Contract Proposal 72503
Modification No. !
January 25, 2017

Compact 4x2 SUV Ford Escape $23,573.14

26 J2 | Compact 4x4 SUV Gas Ford Escape $24,326.14

The following changes are incorporated into Term Contract 72503 Pick-up Truck, Vans, and
SUVs.

1) Special Condition 70.J, Specifications is hereby amended to include the following additional
language:

Aftermarket quotes to be valid for a minimum of ninety (90) days from date of issuance.
2) Special Condition 72.E, Delivery is hereby deleted in its entirety.

3) Special Condition 72.F, Delivery is hereby deleted in its entirety.

Page 2 of 2



